Page 4 of Report TR-01-22 Appendix A of TR-01-22
APPENDIX A

THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (the "Amendment") made as of December 14, 2021
BETWEEN:
METROLINX, a provincial crown corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario

(hereinafter referred to as "Metrolinx")

-and -
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BURLINGTON, a municipal corporation
incorporated under the laws of Ontario
(hereinafter referred to as the "City")
RECITALS:
A The Toronto Area Transit Authority and the Region entered into an agreement dated May 1,
1996 to govern fare integration, as amended (the “Agreement”).
B. Pursuant to the Metrolinx Act, 2006, Greater Toronto Transit Authority was continued under
the name Metrolinx.
C. Metrolinx and the City wish to amend the Agreement pursuant to the terms hereinafter set

forth.

The Parties agree:

1. Section 5.2 of PAYMENT shall be deleted in its entirety.

2. Section Tof SCHEDULE "C" PAYMENTS BY GO TRANSIT (Amended 1 January 1998) shall be
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

1. Unless otherwise provided herein, GO Transit shall pay to the Municipality an
amount per passenger equivalent to 100% of the Regular Adult Fare.

3. Section 2 of SCHEDULE “C" PAYMENTS BY GO TRANSIT (Amended 1 January 1998) shall be
deleted in its entirety.

4. All other terms of the Agreement remain unchanged and continue in full force and effect.

5. This Amendment shall be construed and governed by the laws of the Province of Ontario.

6. Subject to the Agreement, this Amendment shall be binding upon and ensure to the benefit of
the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

7. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
to be an original and all of which taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same
instrument. Counterparts may be executed either in original or emailed (pdf) form and the
parties adopt any signatures received by email or a receiving fax machine as original signatures
of the parties.

[signature page follows]



Page 5 of Report TR-01-22

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their authorized signing
officers, with effect as of the date in the title of this Amendment.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BURLINGTON

Per:
Name:
Title:
Per:
Name:
Title:

|/We have authority to bind the Corporation.

METROLINX
Per:
Name:
Title:
Per:
Name:
Title:

|/We have authority to bind the Corporation.





